
FINAL SCORE

Penn State
14-16

4

Indiana
22-8

17

March 22, 2025
Andy Mohr Field(Bloomington, Ind.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
Penn State at Indiana

3/22/2025at Andy Mohr Field (Bloomington, Ind.)

Penn State 4 (14-16)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
20  H Brunson rf 4 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 1
8  B Klosowicz dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9  M Gordon 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
4  N Lieto cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
6  M Ricks 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0
44  M Seidel c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 5
5  L Coleman lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
1  M Barbanente 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12  K Walters ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 22 4 7 4 5 6 12 2 9

Indiana 17 (22-8)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
16  Copeland (dp/p) p 3 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0

8  Strader 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Minnick lf 2 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
18  Parker (c/1b) 1b 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
23  Wilkison cf 3 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 0
24  Mitchell 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3

10  Gavin (pr/c) c 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
35  Drummond 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  VanBrandt 2b 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
30  Bird 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0

15  Kettleman (ph/rf) rf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Burko 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 0

1  Haberstroh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Cooper ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 0
9  Reyes p - - - - - - 0 1 -

10  Gavin (c) pr/c - - - - - - 3 0 -
Totals 27 17 13 17 4 2 15 7 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Penn State 1 3 0 0 0 4 7 4 9
Indiana 1 4 4 8 X 17 13 1 4

E - H Brunson ; M Barbanente ; K Walters ; J Hernandez ; Cooper ; DP - Penn State 0; Indiana 0.
RBI - H Brunson 3 (27) ; M Gordon (24) ; Copeland 4 (21) ; Minnick 2 (40) ; Parker (37) ; Wilkison 4 (23) ; Mitchell (23) ; VanBrandt (14) ; Kettleman (3) ;
Burko (17) ; Cooper 2 (13) ; 2B - Copeland (6) ; Wilkison (9) ; Mitchell (8) ; Burko (5) ; 3B - Wilkison (3) ; HR - H Brunson (7) ; M Gordon (8) ; Copeland (5) ;
Minnick (8) ; VanBrandt (1) ; Cooper (2) ; KL - Cooper ; HBP - Parker 2 (7) ; SH - M Barbanente (1) ; LOB - Penn State 9; Indiana 4.

PSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
34  A Britton 1.2 4 5 5 1 1 12 9 35
17  L Spalding 0.2 4 4 3 1 0 7 6 26
7  M Volpe 1.0 2 4 3 2 1 8 6 31
24  J Hernandez 0.2 3 4 3 0 0 6 6 18

IND ip h r er bb k bf ab np
9  Reyes 1.1 3 3 3 2 0 9 6 30
55  Hess 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 7 7 22
16  Copeland 2.2 1 0 0 3 5 12 9 47

Win - Copeland(7-4). Loss - L Spalding(3-5). Save - None.
WP - A Britton (6) ; HB - A Britton 2 (8) ;
Inherited runners/scored - M Volpe 1/0; Copeland 2/0; Hess 2/2; Groundouts/Flyouts - A Britton 0/3; L Spalding 0/2; M Volpe 1/1; J Hernandez 1/1;
Copeland 3/0; Reyes 4/0; Hess 1/1; PItches/strikes - A Britton 35/19; L Spalding 26/15; M Volpe 31/15; J Hernandez 18/10; Copeland 47/28; Reyes 30/15;
Hess 22/13;

Umpires - HP: Troy Kuykendall; 1B: Jason Smith; 2B: ; 3B: William Lopez Pellot.
Start: TBD. Duration: 2:00. Attendance: 432
Weather: Sunny, 50s



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Penn State at Indiana

3/22/2025 at Andy Mohr Field (Bloomington, Ind.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Penn State 1 3 0 0 0 4 7 4 9
Indiana 1 4 4 8 X 17 13 1 4

Penn State starters:
20/rf/H Brunson; 8/dp/B Klosowicz; 9/3b/M Gordon; 4/cf/N Lieto; 6/1b/M Ricks; 44/c/M Seidel; 5/lf/L Coleman; 1/2b/M Barbanente; 12/ss/K Walters; 34/p/A
Britton;

Indiana starters:
16/dp/Copeland; 3/lf/Minnick; 18/c/Parker; 23/cf/Wilkison; 24/rf/Mitchell; 5/2b/VanBrandt; 30/1b/Bird; 21/3b/Burko; 31/ss/Cooper; 9/p/Reyes;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - PSU batting
H Brunson grounded out to ss (0-0).
B Klosowicz grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB).
M Gordon homered to right field, RBI (0-0).
N Lieto walked (3-1 BBKBB).
M Ricks singled, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); N Lieto advanced to third.
M Seidel grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB).

Bottom of 1st - IND batting
Copeland flied out to rf (1-0 B).
Minnick flied out to lf (1-0 B).
Parker hit by pitch (0-2 KF).
Wilkison doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Parker scored.
Mitchell flied out to rf (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
PSU 1 2 0 2
IND 1 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - PSU batting
L Coleman singled to pitcher (3-2 KKFBBB).
M Barbanente grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); L Coleman advanced to second.
K Walters walked (3-0 BBBB).
Hess to p for Reyes.
H Brunson homered to right center, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); K Walters scored; L Coleman scored.
B Klosowicz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK).
M Gordon reached on an error by ss (2-0 BB).
N Lieto flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - IND batting
L Spalding to p for A Britton.
VanBrandt homered to right field, RBI (3-2 FBBFBF).
Bird popped up to ss (0-1 F).
Burko doubled to center field (2-1 BBF).
Haberstroh pinch ran for Burko.
Cooper popped up to 3b (1-1 KB).
Copeland homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Haberstroh scored.
Minnick walked (3-2 KBBBFB).
Parker singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (0-0); Minnick advanced to third, scored on an error by

rf, unearned.
M Volpe to p for L Spalding.
Wilkison walked (3-0 BBBB).
Mitchell flied out to lf (0-1 K).

This Inning R H E L
PSU 3 2 1 1
IND 4 4 1 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - PSU batting
Burko to 3b for Haberstroh.
M Ricks struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS).
M Seidel singled to pitcher (1-1 KB).
L Coleman singled up the middle; M Seidel advanced to second.
Copeland to p.
/ for Hess.
M Barbanente reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); L Coleman advanced to second; M Seidel out at third ss to 3b.
K Walters reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); M Barbanente advanced to second; L Coleman out at third ss to 3b.

Bottom of 3rd - IND batting
VanBrandt reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB).
Bird struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBS).
Burko grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); VanBrandt advanced to second.
Cooper homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 FBK); VanBrandt scored, unearned.
Copeland walked (3-0 BBBB).
Copeland stole second.
Minnick homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Copeland scored.
J Hernandez to p for M Volpe.
Parker grounded out to 3b (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
PSU 0 2 0 2
IND 4 2 1 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - PSU batting
H Brunson struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS).
B Klosowicz walked (3-0 BBBB).
M Gordon singled to third base (1-0 B); B Klosowicz advanced to second.
N Lieto struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).
M Ricks walked (3-2 BBFKBFB); M Gordon advanced to second; B Klosowicz advanced to third.
M Seidel grounded out to 3b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - IND batting
Wilkison flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB).
Mitchell doubled to right field (1-0 B).
Drummond pinch ran for Mitchell.
VanBrandt singled to left field (1-0 B); Drummond advanced to third.
Kettleman pinch hit for Bird.
VanBrandt stole second.
Kettleman reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI (2-1 BKB); VanBrandt

advanced to third; Drummond scored on an error by p.
Burko singled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFB); Kettleman advanced to third; VanBrandt scored.
A Britton to p for J Hernandez.
Burko advanced to second on a wild pitch.
Cooper struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK).
Copeland doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Burko scored; Kettleman scored, unearned.
Strader pinch ran for Copeland.
Minnick walked (3-2 KBBKFFBB).
Parker hit by pitch (0-0); Minnick advanced to second; Strader advanced to third.
Wilkison tripled to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Parker scored; Minnick scored; Strader scored.
Mitchell to rf for Drummond.
Mitchell singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BF); Wilkison scored.
Gavin pinch ran for Mitchell.
VanBrandt reached on an error by 2b (0-1 K); Gavin out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early.

This Inning R H E L
PSU 0 1 0 3
IND 8 6 2 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - PSU batting
Copeland to p for Strader.
Parker to 1b.
Mitchell to rf for Gavin.
Gavin to c for Kettleman.
Kettleman to rf for Mitchell.
L Coleman struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS).
M Barbanente walked (3-2 KBBFFBB).
K Walters struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).
H Brunson struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

This Inning R H E L
PSU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Penn State at Indiana

3/22/2025 at Andy Mohr Field (Bloomington, Ind.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Penn State 1 3 0 0 0 4 7 4 9
Indiana 1 4 4 8 X 17 13 1 4

Penn State starters:
20/rf/H Brunson; 8/dp/B Klosowicz; 9/3b/M Gordon; 4/cf/N Lieto; 6/1b/M Ricks; 44/c/M Seidel; 5/lf/L Coleman; 1/2b/M Barbanente; 12/ss/K Walters; 34/p/A
Britton;

Indiana starters:
16/dp/Copeland; 3/lf/Minnick; 18/c/Parker; 23/cf/Wilkison; 24/rf/Mitchell; 5/2b/VanBrandt; 30/1b/Bird; 21/3b/Burko; 31/ss/Cooper; 9/p/Reyes;

Top of 1st - PSU batting
H Brunson grounded out to ss (0-0).
B Klosowicz grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB).
M Gordon homered to right field, RBI (0-0).
N Lieto walked (3-1 BBKBB).
M Ricks singled, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); N Lieto advanced to third.
M Seidel grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - IND batting
Copeland flied out to rf (1-0 B).
Minnick flied out to lf (1-0 B).
Parker hit by pitch (0-2 KF).
Wilkison doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Parker scored.
Mitchell flied out to rf (1-0 B).
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - PSU batting
L Coleman singled to pitcher (3-2 KKFBBB).
M Barbanente grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); L Coleman advanced to second.
K Walters walked (3-0 BBBB).
Hess to p for Reyes.
H Brunson homered to right center, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); K Walters scored; L Coleman scored.
B Klosowicz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK).
M Gordon reached on an error by ss (2-0 BB).
N Lieto flied out to rf (0-0).
3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - IND batting
L Spalding to p for A Britton.
VanBrandt homered to right field, RBI (3-2 FBBFBF).
Bird popped up to ss (0-1 F).
Burko doubled to center field (2-1 BBF).
Haberstroh pinch ran for Burko.
Cooper popped up to 3b (1-1 KB).
Copeland homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Haberstroh scored.
Minnick walked (3-2 KBBBFB).
Parker singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (0-0); Minnick advanced to third, scored on an error by rf, unearned.
M Volpe to p for L Spalding.
Wilkison walked (3-0 BBBB).
Mitchell flied out to lf (0-1 K).
4 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - IND batting
VanBrandt reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB).
Bird struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBS).



Burko grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); VanBrandt advanced to second.
Cooper homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 FBK); VanBrandt scored, unearned.
Copeland walked (3-0 BBBB).
Copeland stole second.
Minnick homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Copeland scored.
J Hernandez to p for M Volpe.
Parker grounded out to 3b (0-0).
4 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - IND batting
Wilkison flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB).
Mitchell doubled to right field (1-0 B).
Drummond pinch ran for Mitchell.
VanBrandt singled to left field (1-0 B); Drummond advanced to third.
Kettleman pinch hit for Bird.
VanBrandt stole second.
Kettleman reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI (2-1 BKB); VanBrandt advanced to third; Drummond scored

on an error by p.
Burko singled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFB); Kettleman advanced to third; VanBrandt scored.
A Britton to p for J Hernandez.
Burko advanced to second on a wild pitch.
Cooper struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK).
Copeland doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Burko scored; Kettleman scored, unearned.
Strader pinch ran for Copeland.
Minnick walked (3-2 KBBKFFBB).
Parker hit by pitch (0-0); Minnick advanced to second; Strader advanced to third.
Wilkison tripled to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Parker scored; Minnick scored; Strader scored.
Mitchell to rf for Drummond.
Mitchell singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BF); Wilkison scored.
Gavin pinch ran for Mitchell.
VanBrandt reached on an error by 2b (0-1 K); Gavin out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early.
8 R, 6 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.


